SECTION 8 RENTAL LISTING

2 BEDROOM RENTALS

LANDLORD

CONTACT INFO

PROPERTY
LOCATION

# OF
BDRMS

Type of Unit

Utilities PAID
BY Landlord

Utilities PAID
BY TENANT

RENT AMT

SEC
DEP.

Amenities

New Listing

Brightford, LLC

626-363-5417

1528 E. Keys

Single Family
Home

None

All utilities

$1,400

$1,000

Basement, Ceiling Fans,
Covered/Off-Street Parking,
Central Air, Hardwood
Floors, Cable Ready,
Ceramic Tile Floors, Range,
Washer/Dryer Hookup,
Carpeting, Modern
Appliances, Pets
Considered

New Listing

Grant Webb

813-770-9244

630 N Wesley St.

Manfactured/
Moblie Home

None

All utilities

$1,100

$650

Ceiling Fans, Handicap
Accessible, Security
System, Cable Ready,
Central Air, Hardwood
Floors, Storage, Range,
Washer/Dryer Hookup,
Garbage Disposal, Modern
Appliances, Refrigerator

New Listing

Betty

702-517-5811

1601 S. Grand
Avenue East

Single Family
Home

None

All utilities

$1,300

$1,300

Covered/Off-Street Parking,
Central Air, Fenced, Cable
Ready, Ceramic Tile Floors,
Range, Washer/Dryer
Hookup, Refrigerator, Pets
Considered

All information is deemed to be accurate, but is not guaranteed

Updated: 11/25/2025
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New Listing

Rahman Rental

217-652-2874

243 S. Durkin
Apt: 22

Garden
Walk-up

Water/Sewer
and Garbage

Electric and
Gas

$1,175

$1,175

Covered/Off-Street Parking,
Central A/C, Hardwood
Floors, Cable Ready,
Dishwasher, Range,
Washer/Dryer Hookup,
Garbage Disposal, Modern
Appliances, Refrigerator,
Pets Considered

New Listing

Thompson
Chester

209-262-1863

75 Marchelle
Avenue

Single Family
Home

All Utilities

None

$1,000

$600

Basement, Ceiling Fans,
Covered/Off-Street Parking,
Handicap Accessible,
Security System, Central Air,
Fenced, Hardwood Floors,
Storage, Yard Sprinklers
System, Dishwasher,
Garage, Laundry Facilities,
Washer/Dryer Hookup,
Garbage Disposal,
Refrigerator, Wall/Window
AIC, Pets Considered

Hussain Kalvert

217-717-6114

311 Eastman Avenue

Single Family
Home

Water/Sewer
and Garbage

Electric and
Gas

$1,150

$1,150

Covered/Off-Street Parking,
Cable Ready, Range,
Washer/Dryer Hookup, Private
Fenced Yard, Modern
Appliances, Refrigerator,
Wall/Window A/C, Pets
Considered

All information is deemed to be accurate, but is not guaranteed

Updated: 11/25/2025
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Capital City
Property Mgmt

217-414-0916

2309 W. Lawrence

Row House

Water/Sewer
and Garbage

Electric and
Gas

$1,200

$1,200

Basement, Ceiling Fans,
Covered/Off-Street Parking,
Energy Efficient Cert Unit,
Central Air, Hardwood Floors,
Storage, Cable Ready,
Dishwasher, Range, Modern
Appliances, Refrigerator, Pets
Considered

Capital City
Property Mgmt

217-414-0916

2305 S. Martin Luther

King Jr. Drive

Single Family
Home

None

All Utilities

$1,200

$1,200

Ceiling Fans, Covered/Off-
Street Parking, Cable Ready,
Fenced, Storage, Cable
Ready, Ceramic Tile Floors,
Range, Washer/Dryer
Hookup. Modern Appliances,
Refrigerator, Wall/Window
A/C, Pets Considered

Unknown

217-416-0608

2020 E. Laurel

Single Family
Home

None

All Utilities

$1,100

$1,100

Basement, Ceiling Fans,
Central A/C,
Deck/Balcony/Patio/Porch,
Storage, Washer/Dryer
Hookup, Refrigerator, Pets
Considered

Wiese Properties,
Inc

217-496-7004

831 N. 9th Street Apt:

3

Townhouse

Water/Sewer
and Garbage

Electric and
Gas

$850

$850

Cable Ready, Range, Modern
Appliances, Refrigerator, No
Pets Considered

All information is deemed to be accurate, but is not guaranteed

Updated: 11/25/2025
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Condess Von

872-216-8982

1220 East. Oak

Single Family
2 Home

None

Electric, Gas,
Water/Sewer,
Garbage

$1,050

$1,050

Basement, Cable/Internet
Ready, Ceiling fans, Cental
A/C, Deck/Balcony/Patio,
Porch, Fenced, Hardwood
Floors, Modern applinances,
Range, Refrigerator,
Washer/Dryer Hook-up, Pets
Considered

RJC Rentals

Dawn
217-625-7779

2113 Lexington Dr.

2 Garden/ Walk-up

Water/Sewer,
Garbage

Electric, Gas
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